### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Tony Kinard	05/27/2004
Anita Melody	05/27/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kemet Electronics Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5928
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29606

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11407306

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)477-2607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

jbeavers@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: John Hardaway P.O. Box 10648 Address Line 1:

Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32987-27

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline Beavers

Total Attachments: 4

source=3298727Assignment2#page1.tif source=3298727Assignment2#page2.tif source=3298727Assignment2#page3.tif source=3298727Assignment2#page4.tif

**PATENT** 500816610 **REEL: 022447 FRAME: 0326** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas, I, John Tony Kinard, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WET TANTALUM CAPACITOR USABLE WITHOUT REFORMATION AND MEDICAL DEVICES FOR USE THEREWITH for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 30,2003 as U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 10/448,594; and

Whereas, Kemet Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of Post Office Box 5928, Greenville, South Carolina, 29606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, said assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Kemet Electronics Corporation the exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Kemet Electronics Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

NPGVL1:203081.1-FO-(JTG) 032987-00001

PATENT REEL: 022447 FRAME: 0327

Executed this 27th day of MAY	_, 2004.	
·	John Tony K Address:	inard 108 Mount Vernon Circle
STATE OF South (arolina) COUNTY OF Greenville)		Greer, SC 29651
Before me personally appeared said John Tony K instrument to be his free act and deed this 27 to	inard and ackn	owledged the foregoing
Notary Public for the State of South Carolina (Seal) My Commission Expires: 30 Sept 20	07	···

REEL: 022447 FRAME: 0328

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas, I, Anita Melody, am a heir of Brian John Melody who has invented certain new and useful improvements in WET TANTALUM CAPACITOR USABLE WITHOUT REFORMATION AND MEDICAL DEVICES FOR USE THEREWITH for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed May 30, 2003 as U.S. Appl. No. 10/448,594; and

Whereas, Kemet Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of Post Office Box 5928, Greenville, South Carolina, 29606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, said assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Kemet Electronics Corporation the exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Kemet Electronics Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

NPGVL1:203065.1-FO-(JTG) 032987-00001

Executed this $27\frac{H}{}$ day of $MAY$ , 2004.
Anita Melody Address: 124 Woody Creek Road
Greer, SC 29650
STATE OF South Carolina ) COUNTY OF Growille )
Before me personally appeared said <b>Anita Melody</b> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 1 day of MAy, 2004.
 Notary Public for the State of South Carolina (Seal)
My Commission Expires: 30 Sept 2007

REEL: 022447 FRAME: 0330